belfuse.com/signal
F1B1-303010
F1B1-303012
F1B1-303015
Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile
unshielded surface mount power inductors with the release of the first of three series,
F1B1-303010/303012/303015. Height profiles of 1.0 mm to 1.5 mm, small footprints

F1B1-303010 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(a)
I rMs Max. 2
(a)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-303010-1R0M 1.0 20 100 91 (70) 1.50 1.90 1.70
F1B1-303010-1R2M 1.2 20 100 104 (80) 1.30 1.80 1.60
F1B1-303010-2R2M 2.2 20 100 187 (150) 1.00 1.30 1.50
F1B1-303010-3R3M 3.3 20 100 287 (230) 0.80 1.10 1.40
F1B1-303010-3R9M 3.9 20 100 312 (250) 0.70 1.00 1.30
F1B1-303010-4R7M 4.7 20 100 400 (320) 0.65 0.90 1.20
F1B1-303010-5R6M 5.6 20 100 475 (380) 0.60 0.85 1.05
F1B1-303010-6R8M 6.8 20 100 537 (430) 0.55 0.72 1.00
F1B1-303010-8R2M 8.2 20 100 662 (530) 0.50 0.68 0.90
F1B1-303010-100M 10.0 20 100 781 (625) 0.46 0.65 0.80
F1B1-303010-120M 12.0 20 100 843 (675) 0.43 0.60 0.75
F1B1-303010-150M 15.0 20 100 1200 (960) 0.38 0.50 0.70
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
• Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1B1-303012 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(a)
I rMs Max. 2
(a)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-303012-1R2M 1.2 20 100 78 (63) 2.10 2.40 1.59
F1B1-303012-1R5M 1.5 20 100 93 (74) 1.70 2.00 1.47
F1B1-303012-2R2M 2.2 20 100 118 (95) 1.60 1.70 1.20
F1B1-303012-2R7M 2.7 20 100 156 (125) 1.30 1.50 1.09
F1B1-303012-3R3M 3.3 20 100 175 (140) 1.20 1.40 1.03
F1B1-303012-3R9M 3.9 20 100 212 (170) 1.10 1.30 0.94
F1B1-303012-4R7M 4.7 20 100 275 (220) 1.00 1.20 0.82
F1B1-303012-5R6M 5.6 20 100 312 (250) 0.85 1.10 0.77
F1B1-303012-6R8M 6.8 20 100 350 (280) 0.80 1.00 0.71
F1B1-303012-8R2M 8.2 20 100 556 (445) 0.75 0.92 0.60
F1B1-303012-100M 10.0 20 100 650 (520) 0.70 0.78 0.55
F1B1-303012-120M 12.0 20 100 718 (575) 0.65 0.72 0.52
F1B1-303012-150M 15.0 20 100 781 (625) 0.60 0.65 0.48
F1B1-303012-180M 18.0 20 100 1068 (855) 0.55 0.58 0.41
F1B1-303012-220M 22.0 20 100 1262 (1010) 0.50 0.55 0.38
F1B1-303012-270M 27.0 20 100 1812 (1450) 0.42 0.46 0.33
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
• Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1B1-303015 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(a)
I rMs Max. 2
(a)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-303015-1R2M 1.2 20 100 88 (70) 2.30 2.60 1.90
F1B1-303015-1R5M 1.5 20 100 100 (80) 2.00 2.40 1.80
F1B1-303015-2R2M 2.2 20 100 119 (95) 1.70 2.10 1.60
F1B1-303015-2R7M 2.7 20 100 144 (115) 1.60 1.90 1.50
F1B1-303015-3R3M 3.3 20 100 156 (125) 1.50 1.80 1.40
F1B1-303015-3R9M 3.9 20 100 169 (135) 1.30 1.70 1.30
F1B1-303015-4R7M 4.7 20 100 225 (180) 1.20 1.50 1.20
F1B1-303015-5R6M 5.6 20 100 250 (200) 1.10 1.40 1.05
F1B1-303015-6R8M 6.8 20 100 300 (240) 1.00 1.30 1.00
F1B1-303015-8R2M 8.2 20 100 325 (260) 0.90 1.10 0.95
F1B1-303015-100M 10.0 20 100 437 (350) 0.85 1.00 0.90
F1B1-303015-120M 12.0 20 100 487 (390) 0.75 0.90 0.70
F1B1-303015-150M 15.0 20 100 700 (560) 0.65 0.80 0.60
F1B1-303015-180M 18.0 20 100 938 (750) 0.60 0.75 0.55
F1B1-303015-220M 22.0 20 100 1050 (840) 0.55 0.70 0.50
F1B1-303015-270M 27.0 20 100 1312 (1050) 0.50 0.58 0.45
F1B1-303015-330M 33.0 20 100 1562 (1250) 0.45 0.52 0.40
F1B1-303015-390M 39.0 20 100 1750 (1400) 0.40 0.48 0.37
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
• Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent